
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and
Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 30th day of October 1943.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland .. .

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ....

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited . *

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

The Head Offices
of the respective
Banks as stated

below and all the
Branch Offices of

such Banks in
Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

3,165,190

3,279,644

2,853,395

4,126,711

3,947,748

2,675,896

2,912,935

3,136.534

Under £S.

5,370,351

4,388,554

3,487,233

4,377,731

4,208,319

3,174,296

1,439,201

2,860,795

Total.

8,535,541

7,668,198

6,340,628

8,504,442

8,156,067

5,850,192

4,352,136

5,997,329

Average Amount of Bank of
Kiigland Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

« Gold and
Bnnk of
England
Moles.

7,894,493

7,284,521

5,741,362

7,782,653

7,895.949

5,279.148

4,034,961

5,521,337

Silver.

312,512

240,866

226,864

355,816

169,262

234,721

134,589

253,001

Total.

8,207,005

7,525,387

5,968,226

8,133,469

8,065,211

5,513,869

4,169,550

5,774,338
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount
of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 9th day of November 1943. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as «
gold coin held by the Bank. oo


