AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 30th day of October 1943.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices. The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	3,165,190	5,370,351	8,535,541	7,894,493	312,512	8,207,005
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	3,279,644	4,388,554	7,668,198	7,284,521	240,866	7,525,387
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	2,853,395	3,487,233	6,340,628	5,741,362	226,864	5,968,226
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	4,126,711	4,377,731	8,504,442	7,782,653	355,816	8,133,469
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	3,947,748	4,208,319	8,156,067	7,895.949	169,262	8,065,211
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	2,675,896	3,174,296	5,850,192	5,279,148	234,721	5,513,869
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	2,912,935	1,439,201	4,352,136	4,034,961	134,589	4,169,550
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	3,136.534	2,860,795	5,997,329	5,521,337	253,001	5,774,338
1				l	1				

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 9th day of November 1943.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

387